
Public Holidays for 2019 - Mazarrón (Murcia Region), Spain (PHMu201920180916) 

NATIONAL/REGIONAL and LOCAL Public Holidays for 2019
- for areas in or near to Mazarrón (Murcia Region), Spain

All Sundays are public holidays throughout the whole of Spain

Day Date Title

Tuesday 1st  January New Year

Monday 7th January Epiphany (‘Kings’)

Saturday 2nd February (Local Holiday in Alhama de Murcia)

Tuesday 5th March (Local Holiday in Aguilas)

Tuesday 19th March San José

Friday 12rd  April (Local Holiday in Aguilas & Cartagena)

Thursday 18th April Easter (Half-day Closing)

Friday 19th April Easter (Good Friday)

Tuesday 23rd April (Local Holiday in Murcia)

Wednesday 1st May Labour Day

Thursday 2nd May (Local Holiday in Caravaca de la Cruz)

Friday 3rd May (Local Holiday in Caravaca de la Cruz)

Monday 10th June Murcia Region Day

Thursday 13th June (Local Holiday in Mazarron)

Thursday 25th July (Local Holiday in Fuente Alamo & Totana)

Thursday 15th August Assumption

Tuesday 27th August (Local Holiday in Aledo)

Wednesday 28th August (Local Holiday in Aledo & Fuente Alamo)

Monday 9th September (Local Holiday in Lorca)

Tuesday 17th September (Local Holiday in Murcia)

Friday 27th September (Local Holiday in Cartagena)

Monday 7th October (Local Holiday in Alhama de Murcia)

Saturday 12th October National Day of Spain ('Columbus Day')

Friday 1st November All Saints Day

Monday 18th November (Local Holiday in Mazarron)

Saturday 23rd November (Local Holiday in Lorca)

Friday 6th December 'Constitution Day'

Tuesday 10th December (Local Holiday in Totana)

Wednesday 25th December Christmas Day

NB/ 'Inmaculada Concepción' is observed on 8th December which in 2019 is a Sunday; there is not a public holiday 
in lieu on the following Monday

NB: Other ‘LOCAL’ holidays apply in Alcantarilla, Bullas, Calasparra, Jumilla, La Union, Los Alcazares, Molina 
de Segura, San Javier, San Pedro del Pinatar, Torre Pacheco, Yecla and various other municipalities in Murcia 
Region. Full details of all ‘LOCAL’ holidays throughout Murcia Region for 2019 can be found in its Official Gazette  
here:
https://www.borm.es/borm/documento?obj=anu&id=770020


